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856.795.7250 516.741.4977 877.534.2590

March 1, 2019

Member/Manager President/CEO

Simple Living Solutions, LLC Target Corporation
Creative Gurus, LL.C ¢/o CT Corporation System
6925 E. 5 Ave., Suite 103 1010 Dale St. N
Scottsdale, AZ 85251 St. Paul, MN 55117-5603

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith™) represents Precila Balabbo (“Balabbo”), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Balabbo has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalif of Balabbo sixty (60) days after effective service of
this notice unless the public enforcement agencies! have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.



Alleged Violator(s): The name of the company’s covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators”) are:

Simple Living Solutions, LLC
Target Corporation

Product Category/Type: The specific type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)

Simple Living Solutions Premium Target Corporation Simple Living Solutions, LLC
Standing Gift Wrap Station — Clear Plastic
Pockets

UPC#854790005871

051-19-1111

Item# 510131-TGT

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Diisononyl phthalate
(DINP). On December 20, 2013, the State of California listed Diisononyl phthalate (DINP) as a chemical
known to cause cancer. This addition took place more than twelve (12) months before Balabbo served this
notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Diisononyl phthalate
(DINP) without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In particular, the product does
not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Dermal absorption of DINP can occur through
direct skin contact when the clear plastic is contacted with bare hands. Concentrations of DINP can be
expected to build within the interior of the clear plastic pockets. Articles placed in the pockets can absorb
DINP and these items can subsequently be handled. Finally, while mouthing of the item does not seem
likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent
touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least December 8, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Balabbo’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Balabbo is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Precila Balabbo has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct all
communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On March 1, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

Member/Manager President/CEO

Simple Living Solutions, LL.C Target Corporation

Creative Gurus, LLC ¢/o CT Corporation System

6925 E. 5" Ave., Suite 103 1010 Dale St. N

Scotisdale, AZ 85251 St. Paul, MN 55117-5603 -

On March 1, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on March 1, 2019 in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

s

Evan J. Smith



CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:
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@
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This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Precila Balabbo.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Dated: March 1, 2019 W

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Precila Balabbo



The Honaorable Nancy ' Malley
Alameda County District Actorney
1225 fallon Streer, Raom 900
Oakland, CA 94612

The Honarable Michael atwell
Alpine Caunry District Attarney
17300 Rwy 39, PC dox 248
Markleeville, CA 36120

The Honerable Tadd Riche
Amadar Zounty District Attarney
708 Court Street

lackson, CA 95642

The Honarahie Michaet Ramsey
Butte Caunty District Atterney
25 County Center Drive
Qroville, CA 95965

The Honorable Barbara Yaak
Calaveras County District Attarney
381 Mountain Ranch Road

5an Andreas, CA 95249

The Honorable 1onn Matthew 3eauchsmo
Lolusa County District Atiarney

348 Fifth Streer, #101

Colusa, CA 95532

The Honorable Mark Perarson

Contra Zosta County Districr Attameay
300 Ward 3ireet

Martner, CA 34553

Tha Honoranle da

Del Norte Zouncy £

450 4 3x Roam

Tha 4cnomole Yarn Tersan

El Doradn Caunty Sissror Acarnay
5135 Main Straer

Macerville, CA 35657

Tha Honorable Lsa Smittcamnp
Fresno County District Amorney
2220 Tuiare Straer, #1500
Fresno, ZA 93722

The Honorabie Dwavne Stawart
Glenn County District Attornay
125 5. Murdoek Straet

Willows, CA 95388

The Hanarahie Viaggte Fleming
Humbaldt County District Attarne
25 5 Street, Feurth Floor
Zuraka, CA 35501

The Hanoranle Silbert Stero
imperial County District Attarmey
340 West Main Soeet, Surte 102
€l Centra, CA 32243

The Hanorabie Thomas Haray
fnyo Caunty District Attarney
PG 3ox, Drawer D
independence, CA 93525

The Honarabie Lisa 3raen
Kern Caunty District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Baiersfield, CA 93301

The Honarable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1109 Wast Lacay Toulavars
Hanfard, CA 93230

The Hongarable Donald Anderson
Lake Caunty Bistnct Attarney
255 North Farhes Straet
Lakapart, €A 95453

SERVICE LIST

The donarable Stacey Montgomery
Lassen County Oistrict Attorney
2950 Riverside Drive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 36130

The Honorabie lackia Lacey

Los Angeles County District Attorney
10 ‘Wast Temple Streeg, Suite 13000

Los Angeles, CA 30012

The Honorable David Linn
Madera County Dismrict Astorney
209 Wast Yosemite Avenue
Mszdera, €A 92637

The Hercrabie Edward Serbenar
Marin Jounty Bistrict Attorney
3501 Zvic Canter Drive, 8acm 120
San Rafael, CA 33903

The Honorable Thamas Cooke
Mariposa County District Attomey
5202 lanes Street, 2.0, 8ax 730
Mariposa, CA 3533

The Henorsbie & David Syster
endetdino Caunty Distncr Atrorney
100 North State Street, P . Bou 1000
Ukiah, CA 35482

The Hanarsble Larry Mors
Mercad County Diseries Attornay
550 W Mayn Strer
Merczd, C3 35340

Tha 4onorabie jordse “unx
Modoc Counrty Dis
204 3. 7

TiCt Arzornen

Atcuras, ¢

Birdgepart,

The Hanorabie Desn
Manrtarzy Zounty Disirer Atoroay
P 0. Box 1131

Saiinas. TA 93902

The doneranie 4ilison mary
Napa County Districs Artornay
Carithers Building

931 Parkway Mail

PS Box 20

Napa, £A 94539

The Hoarabie Ciifford Neweil
Newada County District Attornay
201 Cammercial Straet

Mevada Tiry, 4 35253

The Henorable Tony Aackauckas
Qrange Caunty Distner Atrarney
401 Civic Centar Drive Wast
Sanrs Ana, £A 82701

The Hanarable R. Scott Swens
Placar Zaunty Disirict Actomey
10810 lustice Center Drive Suita 240
Rosewville, CA 35678

The Honarable David Hallister
Plumas Zounty District Attermey

20 Main Street, Room 404
Quincy, €A 95971

The nunurapie Michael nestrin
Rives xide Counly District Attorney
3960 Crange 5treat

Riverside, CA 32501

The Honarable Anne Mare Schubert
Sacramento Zounty District Aftarney
301 G Street

Sacramenrto, A 35814

The Honarable Candica Hooper

3an 3enita Caunty District Attorney
419 4™ Straet, Second Floar
Hallister, CA 95203

The Honaorable Michdel Ramas

3an Bemardino County District Attamey
303 West 3 Street, 6" Flaor

3an Bernardino, CA 32415-0502

The Honorabie Bonnie Dumanis
3an Diego County BDistrict Artarney
330 W. Broadway Street

San Diego, CA 52101

The Honorable George Gascon

5an Frandsco County District Attamey
450 Bryant Street, Room 322

San Frandsca, €A 94103

The Honcrable Tori Verher Salazar
Sar: loaguin Caunty District Atiorney
222 East \Weber Avenue, Roam 202
Stackicn, €A 95201

The Honorable Dan Bow

San Luis Sbispo Ccunty District Attcrney
10335 Paim Street, 4'" Floor

San iuis Obispo, £3 93408

The Hanarable Stephen Wagstaifa
San Mateo County District Attarney
409 Zounty Center, #4

Rzdwood Ciry, CA 34063

The donarahie ioyce Sudlay

Sanrta 3arhara Zouncy DI Atamey

Tha onarsble ;effray Rasan
Santa Jar3 Jounty Dizones Artarmey
70 NestHedding Sarzer, INast 'Aing

3an iose, CA 951:0

The Honorabte 1eff Rosal)

Sanra Jruz Zounty District Attarney
70
Santa Truz, LA 35060

Tcean Strzer, Raom 260

The Haroraole Stephanie 3riagertt
Shasta Caunty District Attornay
1355 Nest Streer

Redding, CA 36002

The Hanoraoie Lswrenc2 allen
Sierra County District Attorney
100 Courthause Square
Downieaville, CA 95936

The Honorable james Kirk Andrus
Sistivou Caunty District Attorney
P 0. Box 386

Yr=ka, CA 96097

The Hanorable Krishna Abrams
Soiano Zounty District Attarney
875 Taxas Straet, Suira 4500
Fairfield, ZA 34533

The Honarable jill Ravitch

Sanoma County Diswrict Artarney
600 Administration Drive, Room 212)
Santz Rosa, LA 95403

The Honarable Birgit Fladager
stanislaus County District Attarney
352 2™ Sueer, suite 30U
Mudeslu, CA 35334

The Hanarable Amanda Hopoer
Sutter County District Attornay
463 Second itreat, Suite 102
Yuba Cty, CA 35991

The Honarabie Gregg Cohen
Tehama County District Attorne\,
444 Dak Street, Room L

Red 3luif, CA 36080

The Honarable Eric Heryford
Trnity Lounty District Attarney
£.0. 8ox 310

Weavenville, CA 26093

The Honaraoie Tim Ward
Tulare Caunty District Atzorney
221 South Mooney Boulevard
Rm 1324

Visalia, CA 33291-4553

The Honarakle Laura Krieg
Tuatumne County District Attarney
423 North Washingtan Street
Sanora, CA 3527

The Honcrahle Sregary Totten
Ventura County Dismricy Atterney
800 South Yictoria Avenue
Ventura, CA 32009

The Honorabie leff Reisizg
Yaio County District Artormey
301 Second Street
Waoodland, A 35595

The Honorabie Patrick McGram
Yuba Caunty District Actamay
225 Fifth Straet

Marysville, CA 35301

200 Mortk Main Sirae-
tas Angeles, ZA 300

The Honaradla lames Sanchar
Officz of th

ts Attorney, Sacramanco

Sacramento Ca 35314

The Honorable Mars ‘W. Ellicr
Gffice of tha Ciny Artarney 5an O

1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1520
San Diega, €A 32101

The Honorabte Dennis Herrers

Office of the City Attarney, 5an Francisco
1 Dr Cariton 3. Goodlert Placa

5an Franasca, CA 34102

The Honarabie Richard Dayte

Office af che ity Attorney, San Jase
200 East 5anwa Clam Straet, 16™ Flogr
San lasae, £195113

Qffica of the Califarnia Attarney General
Pronasiticn 45 Enforcament Reporting
ATTN: Prop 33 Coordinatar

1515 Clay Street, Suite 2000

Oakiand, CA 34612-3530



27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

FFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER ANC TOXIC EMFORCEMENT ACT OF 1986
(PROPCSITION 65j: A SUMMARY
The feilowing summary has beer preparec by the Califernia CHice of Envircnmental Hezlth Hazarg A ssessment (OEHHA ), the ieac agancy for the
imglementaticr of the Safe Crinking Witer and Tax:¢ Enfarcement A ct f 1986 (commeniy kncwn as “Prepcsition 657) A cepy of this summary must
inciuded as an atiachment tc any notics of viclaton served upcn an ailegec vialator of the A ct. The summary provides basic information abcut the
grevisions of the taw, and is intended tc serve enly as 3 convenient scurce of gereral infcrmancen. 1tis net intended © provide autheritative guidance cn
the mear‘ing ar applicaton of the aw. Please refer tc the statute and CEHHA s implementing regulaticns (see citaticns below! fer further infcrmaticn,
FCRINFCRMATICN CONCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO YCUR EUSINESS CONTALT T4
PERSCN ICENTIFIEC CN THE NOTICE.
The text cf Progesiticn €5 (P eslth ard Safety Code Sacticns 25245.5 through 25248.13} is available cnline at
http://cehta.ca.gov /prop6SAaw/P651aw 72002 himi, R eguiaticns that previde mere specific gidance en comgliance, and that specify precedures to ke
fcilewec by the State in carrying out cartain aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of the California Ccde cf R eguiaticrs, sections 25102 thrcugh
27C01." These implementing regulations are availakle enline at: httg:/fcehha.ca.gov/prep65/Aaw/PEER egs.htmil.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The “Prepesition 65 List.” Under Frepesiticn 65, the lead agency iCERRA | publishes a list of chemicals that are kncwn tc the State cf Califermia to
cause cancer and/cr reprocuctive toxicity Chemicals are placed on the Propesiticn 65 list if they are known to cause cancer and/cr birth defects cr other
repreductive harm, such as damage t female cr male reproductive systems cr tc the deveicping fews. This list mustbe updated at least once a yezr. The
current Propositicn €5 list of chemicais is availabie on the CERHA website 5t: http:/Avww cehha.ca.gov forop6S /prepbs _listN ewlist.htmi
Only these shemicals that are an the list are regulated under Preposition 55. B usinesses that produce, use, release or otherwise 2nigage in acuvities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the fellowing:
Clear and reasonanle warnimgs. A business is required tc warn a cerson pefare “knowingty and intentionally” excosing that persen € 3 listed chemicai
uniess an axampton agelies. The warning 21rven must be “clear ard reasonable.” This means that the warning must: (1} clearly say that the chemicai
s ar other reproductiva harm; and (2} be given in such 3 way that 1t will effectively reach the oerson
n circumstances discussed Selow
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cne cf the gevernmental officials noted above initiates an enforcement acton within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in violation of Prepesition 65 15 subject to civtl penalties of ug to $2,5C0 per day for each viclauon. in addinon, the business may,
be ordered by a court to stop commithng the violation.

A private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain axposures if the alleged vialator meets specific condinons. For the following types of
exposures, the Act provides an oppoertunity for the business to correct the alleged violation:

_éJn exposure to alcoholic beverages that ara consumed on the alleged violator's premises (0 the extent onsite consumption is permitted by law;

Hn exposure ta a Propasition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the aileged violator's premises that is primariiy intended for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the foad. and was formed Dy. ccoking ar
similar preparanen of focd or beverage components necessary to rencer the feced or beverage palatable or to avord microbialogical contaminat O,G',

LTAM expesure tc environmental tobacco smeke caused by entry ¢f persens (other than employees; on premises owned or aperated by the allegec viclater
where smoking is permitted at any location op the premises,

LA~ exposure to fisted chemucals in engine axhaust, to the exiert the axposure cecurs insige 3 facility cwned or cperated by the alleged viciater ang

primarily interded for parking ncr-commercial vehicles,

if 3 privste party alleges that a viclaticr cccurred Based on cre of the ex
nctice of special ccmpliance procedure and preef of cempiiance ferm )
A private party may nct file an action against the ailegad wiclater for these exposuras, ¢r reccver 1n a setdement any payment:n lieu cf peralues ary
reimbursement for cests and aticrney's fees, if the nctice was served on or after Cctober §, 2C13, anc the allegea viciator has dene ali of the fcticwing
ithin 14 days of being served nctice:

i:_tcrrected the alleged viclaticn;,

i greed tc pay 3 civil penalty of $5CC {subject te change as nctec telew! Tc the private party within 3C days, and

L¥Nctifiec the grivate party serving the nctice in writ nig that the viclaticn has been cerrectec.

T he writter, nchfication tc the pnvate-party must include a nctice of special compliance precadure and preof of comgtiance form completed By the alleged
viclatcr as directed in the nctice. T Aprii 1, 2C28, and every five years thereafter, the dcllar amcunt of the avii peralty will te adjusted b\{ the 1udiciel
Ccurci! bssed cn the change 1n the znnual Califcrria Consumer Price lndex The Judicial Ccuncil wiil publish the dcllar amounit cf the adjusted civig
penalty at each five-year interval, icgether with the date of the next scheduled adjustment,

An zlleged viclater may satsfy these conditicns crly cne time for 3 viclation arising from the same exposure in the same facility or cn the s2ame premises
The satisfzcticn of these cenditicns dees net prevent the A tterney General, a district attorney, a city attcrney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC ocruiation
cr any full-time city prosecutor with the consent of the district aticrney, frem filing an enfarcement action against an alleged viclater The amount of any
civil penaity for a viclation shall be reduced to refiect any payment maae by the alleged vialater for the same alleged violation to a private-party.

A copy of the nctice of special compliance procedure and procf of compliance form is included with this nctice and can be downlcaced from CEA~A'S
wekbssite aft http:/foehha.ca.gov/propESAaw/ps5law?2C03.ntmi. The notice 1s repraducad hers;
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O ate:

Nsme of Noticing Sarty or attorney for Notucing Party

A gdress

dhgore numear

expeosures descrited above, the private party must first provide the alleged viciaer 3

b e
4

ATCYE, 3CCur3iely came 2

rX2C with:

S ARTUN
B

is permitted oy iaw
and scld cn tre allegad victater's cremisza
2, the criermicail was formea 2y COCKINgE 2r simiiar

IC C3USe CaNCer Cr recrcductive Iexicity in a feed or Fp\/nrsgo pr~pnr—d

irrmediate JCASUMBHCR on of O Srarmses tc the axtert {1, the chemical was nctintenticnarly adced; ard {

:fi’:J'EGii" of focd or kevarags comperents necassary e rerdar the food or beverage saiambie or to avord micrckiolegical conaminaticn
y

rormental chaccs smeka caused by ertry of serscrs (otner than emplcyees; on cremises cwred ¢ coerated by the ailegad wiclater whers smckirg

ern“lr:ed at any lccation on the gremises
___Chemicals known 1o the Smare 10 cause cancer or regreduchye oxicity in engine exhaust, fc thre
ceerated oy the aliegad riciater and crmariiy intended for parking ncnccmmercial sehictes
IMPCRTANT NMCTES
1 Y cu have nc coiential liatilivy under Califs
the Arcrney =

exrent the exacsure occurs inside a fac iy awnec ¢

£ yeur tusiness nas nine (S or fewer employess

18 allegen o

CrrEs Gf 3 SreSeciICr in whese jursdicticn re »1ciamer c o
it ceracacec i reflect ary

2 using ths form m NCT pravers re
ra¢ frem Fiiing 3r scnice cver the same alleg
mada ar $is rme

-

(P 2CLLR, The amcunt cf civi! penalt"/ 37

e

Name of Noucing Party or amiorey for Mencing ©any
A 2drass
Phore numter

]

i
()

PART 2 TCBE CCMFLETECEY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHCRIZEC REPRESENTATIVE

Ceruficaticn cf Complnarca
. c o ' 5-ez [ RIE745
Azcurate completicn of this form witl demcnsirate that jou ara ncw r comgliarce stk Califoreis Y ealtr ard Safery € oce §25245.
ithin

ins1eC 3Ceve ¥ cu must compiete and submit the form telow to the Mencing Party at thz £sS skcwr akcve, costmarked w

forrre slieged siclatcr

4 days of you reca oing

w ™



this notice. _ i
I Peraty agree in gay, wihin 30 days of comgletion of this nbtica. a civil penalty ot $5C0 1o the Noticing Party only and certify that| have complied with Healrr

anit Safety Ceode §35249.6 by Icheck only one of the follawing):

| Posting 3 warning or warnings about the alleged axposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph acCurately
showing 1ts placement on my premises:

__] Posting the warning ar warnings demanded in wnting by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately : ts placameny
on my premises; CR

__[ Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the allegad exgosure has been eliminated

Certification .
My statements en tris form, and cn ary attachments to i1, are true, cameglete, and correct tc the best of my kncwledge and oelief and are made in geod farth.

I'have carefully read the instructions ta complete this form | undersmnd that if | maka a false statement on this form, | may ke sukbject ¢ acditicnai penaities
under the Safe C rinking Water and Toxic Enforcement A ct of 1986 {Propesition 65}

Signature cf alleged violater or autherized represenistive C ate

Name and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER INFORMATICN ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATICNS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 Implementadon Offica at {916] 445-69CC or via e-mai! al
P65Public.Comments@ oehha.ca.gov



